Total Current Year Debt Service: $7,950,370 $8,378,569 $8,980,337 $9,838,805 $10,393,228
Budgeted Operating Expense: 69,166,703 71,249,706 76,271,802 78,201,950 82,453,257

Debt Service as % Oper. Expense: 11.49% 11.76% 11.77% 12.58% 12.60%

DEBT RATIOS

Fiscal
Yr. End
June 30,

Population

Equalized
State Val.

(000)

Assessed
Valuation

(000)

Total
Debt

Debt
as %

Eq. Val.

Per
Capita
Debt

2017 20,023 $3,899,350 $3,776,363 $91,630,000 2.35% $4,576.24
2016 19,691 3,791,950 3,745,548 95,920,000 2.53 4,871.26
2015 19,524 3,667,300 3,700,488 98,500,000 2.69 5,045.07
2014 19,343 3,579,450 3,660,306 97,895,000 2.73 5,061.00
2013 18,941 3,482,500 3,631,675 96,180,000 2.76 5,077.87
2012 18,786 3,556,750 3,571,196 82,250,000 2.31 4,378.26
2011 18,919 3,564,150 3,556,552 66,767,000 1.87 3,529.10
2010 18,919 3,620,450 3,524,771 68,042,000 1.88 3,616.95
2009 18,812 3,563,250 3,487,005 67,785,000 1.90 3,603.29
2008 18,812 3,531,150 3,397,230 69,328,000 1.96 3,685.31
2007 18,812 3,255,800 3,317,498 66,845,000 2.05 3,553.32

39

PROJECTED DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal
Prior Debt

Projected Debt (This Issue) Projected
Yr. End Pro-forma Total Debt
June 30, Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Service

2018 $7,170,000 $3,131,769 $10,301,769 $0 $0 $0 $10,301,769
2019 7,310,000 2,907,138 10,217,138 0 385,838 385,838 10,602,976
2020 6,695,000 2,778,806 9,473,806 935,000 748,300 1,683,300 11,157,106
2021 6,740,000 2,526,781 9,266,781 935,000 701,550 1,636,550 10,903,331
2022 6,250,000 2,298,200 8,548,200 935,000 654,800 1,589,800 10,138,000
2023 5,940,000 2,105,194 8,045,194 930,000 608,175 1,538,175 9,583,369
2024 4,515,000 1,916,144 6,431,144 930,000 561,675 1,491,675 7,922,819
2025 4,135,000 1,746,675 5,881,675 695,000 521,050 1,216,050 7,097,725
2026 4,120,000 1,584,319 5,704,319 695,000 486,300 1,181,300 6,885,619
2027 4,015,000 1,419,197 5,434,197 695,000 451,550 1,146,550 6,580,747
2028 3,890,000 1,269,969 5,159,969 690,000 416,925 1,106,925 6,266,894
2029 3,680,000 1,132,725 4,812,725 690,000 382,425 1,072,425 5,885,150
2030 3,415,000 1,000,881 4,415,881 635,000 352,475 987,475 5,403,356
2031 3,385,000 877,506 4,262,506 635,000 327,075 962,075 5,224,581
2032 3,220,000 756,256 3,976,256 580,000 305,675 885,675 4,861,931
2033 3,200,000 634,588 3,834,588 580,000 288,275 868,275 4,702,863
2034 2,520,000 519,363 3,039,363 580,000 267,975 847,975 3,887,338
2035 1,980,000 425,063 2,405,063 510,000 246,175 756,175 3,161,238
2036 1,350,000 353,363 1,703,363 510,000 225,775 735,775 2,439,138
2037 1,285,000 294,488 1,579,488 510,000 205,375 715,375 2,294,863
2038 1,250,000 240,538 1,490,538 510,000 184,975 694,975 2,185,513
2039 1,250,000 191,244 1,441,244 510,000 164,575 674,575 2,115,819
2040 1,250,000 142,656 1,392,656 500,000 145,938 645,938 2,038,594
2041 1,250,000 94,069 1,344,069 500,000 129,063 629,063 1,973,132
2042 1,250,000 45,481 1,295,481 500,000 112,188 612,188 1,907,669
2043 565,000 10,594 575,594 500,000 95,313 595,313 1,170,906
2044 0 0 500,000 78,438 578,438 578,438
2045 0 0 500,000 61,250 561,250 561,250
2046 0 0 500,000 43,750 543,750 543,750
2047 0 0 500,000 26,250 526,250 526,250
2048 0 0 500,000 8,750 508,750 508,750

TOTAL $91,630,000 $30,403,004 $122,033,004 $18,190,000 $9,187,878 $27,377,875 $149,410,884

40

PROJECTED PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS, BY ISSUE

($/000)

Yr. End
2009 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2016 2017 2018 Total June 30,

2019 310 185 345 355 2,825 765 700 430 615 420 360 0 7,310
2020  115 345 355 3,210 770 325 430 250 535 360 935 7,630
2021   345 355 3,475 765 325 335 245 535 360 935 7,675
2022   280 115 3,685 765 310 335 155 310 295 935 7,185
2023   280 115 3,520 765 300 335 155 280 190 930 6,870
2024   280 115 2,170 715 300 320 150 280 185 930 5,445
2025   280 115 1,870 720 250 320 125 270 185 695 4,830
2026   280 115 1,585 1,045 250 265 125 270 185 695 4,815
2027   100 110 1,335 1,430 250 265 70 270 185 695 4,710
2028   100 110 1,310 1,465 250 265 70 265 55 690 4,580
2029   100 110 1,330 1,405 250 265 70 95 55 690 4,370
2030   100 110 1,355 1,435 50 245 65 0 55 635 4,050
2031   100 110 1,775 1,065 50 165 65 0 55 635 4,020
2032   1,815 1,075 50 160 65 0 55 580 3,800
2033   1,800 1,090 50 160 65 0 35 580 3,780
2034   685 1,525 50 160 65 0 35 580 3,100
2035   685 1,045  150 65 0 35 510 2,490
2036   685 565   65 0 35 510 1,860
2037 685 565 35 510 1,795
2038 685 565 510 1,760
2039   685 565   510 1,760
2040   685 565   500 1,750
2041   685 565   500 1,750
2042   685 565   500 1,750
2043   565   500 1,065
2044   500 500
2045   500 500
2046   500 500
2047   500 500
2048   500 500

6/30/2018 310 300 2,935 2,190 39,225 22,365 3,760 4,605 2,485 3,530 2,755 18,190 102,650

OVERLAPPING DEBT

County of Cumberland

The Town is subject to an annual assessment of its proportional share of the County of Cumberland’s (the
“County”) expenses, including debt repayment, as determined by the percentage of the Town’s equalized
State Valuation to the County’s equalized State Valuation.  At January 1, 2018 the Town’s equalized State
Valuation of $4,068,100,000 is 9.24% of the County’s equalized State Valuation of $44,050,350,000.  The